

GAHC010282952025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/275/2026

SHRI MRIGENDRA CHANDRA DAS
SON OF KHAGENDRA CHANDRA DAS, RESIDENT OF J.N. ROAD,
GOALPARA, TOWN WARD NO. 1, BHATIPARA , POST OFFICE - GOALPARA,
DISTRICT - GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN- 783101, MOBILE- 8638168066

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO),
ASSAM, PIN-781006.

2:THE ASSAM PHARMACY COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR-CUM- SECRETARY
ASSAM PHARMACY COUNCIL
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (METRO)
ASSAM
PIN-781036.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-781036

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA, MS. S D SAIKIA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH, SC ASSAM PHARMACY COUNCIL

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : --23.03.2026

Mr. R. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Health & Family Welfare Department has sought for and is granted 3 [three] weeks' time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the case on 08.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant